

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for amendment of cause title)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO. 3501 of 2015

The Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs,
Visakhapatnam-I

.....Petitioner

-VERSUS-

M/s South India Corporation (Agencies) Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 7th May, 2015 filed an application for amendment of cause title alongwith certificate of incorporation as respondent Company's name has been changed from M/s South India Corporation (Agencies) Ltd. To M/s Sical Logistics Limited and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3. Copy of the application has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. M.P.Devanath, Advocate, but the Counsel has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office report.

Dated this the 11th Day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr.B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR