

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3501/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013 in CEA No. 230/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS,  
VISAKHAPATNAM-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOUTH INDIA CORPORATION (AGENCIES) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 22/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking amendment of the cause title of the Special Leave Petition. The application is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within three weeks.

(Sapna Bisht)  
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master