

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

10787/2016

BRIG. NALIN KUMAR BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for Leave to Appeal U/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date : 25/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Indra Sen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Herinder Kaur Brar, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG (present in Court)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 29th April, 2016.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned ASG, who is present in

Court, is requested to accept notice.
instructions in the matter.

He is directed to take

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2016.04.27
13:06:43 IST
Reason:

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.