

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 1/2016 in Civil Appeal Diary No.10787/2016

BRIG. NALIN KUMAR BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and office report)

WITH

C.A.D.No.10785/2016

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and)

Date : 05/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Indra Sen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Herinder Kaur Brak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time finally for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Issue fresh notice in the meantime for service on unserved respondent No.5 in C.A.D.No.10785 of 2016.

Dasti service is also permitted.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master