

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 10787/2016

BRIG. NALIN KUMAR BHATIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. D 10785/2016

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and )

Date : 16/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Indra Sen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

(Shashi Sareen)

AR-cum-PS

(The matter is shown in the Advance List for 13.01.2017)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master