

ÖITEM NO.24

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 3681/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS, COCHIN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIN-SHIP SERVICES (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL. AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 27/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 10787 of 2016 and other connected matters.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER