

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4576/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS, COCHIN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KIN-SHIP SERVICES (INDIA) PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 05/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already been served but no one has entered appearance.

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant may file statement of case within the statutory period.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed by the appellant but deficit court fee has not been filed. Deficit court fee of Rs.48,000/- be filed within two weeks.

List again on 27.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar