

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1765/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KONKAN MARINE AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. No. 36502/2018 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3349 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE ON 02.04.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3349/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR Amendment of cause title)

Date : 02-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The counsel for the respondent accepts notice and states that he has no objection.

The application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Let the amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER