

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1765/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KONKAN MARINE AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3349 OF 2017, 4576 /2017 AND 10763/2017 TO
BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT ON 06.07.2018)

WITH

C.A. No. 3349/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR

)

C.A. No. 4576/2017 (IV-A)

(to be listed along with C.A. 3349/2017 on 25-10-2018 before
registrar court)

C.A. No. 10763/2017 (IV-A)

(only CA 10763/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT)

Date : 06-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.3349/2017Deficit court fee be filed within four weeks time as last
opportunity.

Item No.21

C.A. No.4576/2017

Despite last opportunity, deficit court fee of Rs. 48,000/- has not been paid, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

C.A. No.10763/2017

Affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee has been filed.

List again on 9.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
06.07.2018

hj