

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1765/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. KONKAN MARINE AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4576/2017 (IV-A) (LISTED)

Date : 24-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Vishnu S., Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR  
Ms. M. T. Chang, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.4576/2017

List this matter before Court, in accordance with procedure.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER