

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1765/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S KONKAN MARINE AGENCIES

RESPONDENT(S)

(Office Report for direction in CA No.10787/16 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

C.A.No.10787/2016 (XI-A)  
(Office Report for Directions)

Date : 27-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr.E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the deficit ad-valorem court fees of  
Rs.1,51,000/- (Rs.one lakh fifty one thousand) is condoned.

Registry to process the matter in accordance with the  
rules.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master