

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1765/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MANGAORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KONKAN MARINE AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. 5928-36/2011 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

WITH

C.A. No. 5928-5936/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 02-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5928-5936/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is absent when called.

All respondents in all matters are duly represented.

Statement of case has been filed in C.A. No.5931, 5929
and 5930 of 2011.

Remaining respondents have not filed statement of case
and time has expired.

Item no.9

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee. Affidavit of valuation be filed in terms of Order XIX, Rule 3, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

As ld. Counsel for the appellant is absent, if affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee is not filed, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee is filed, process as per rules and list again on 5.9.2019.

After passing such order, ld. Counsel, Mr T.A.Khan appearing on behalf of Mr B.K.Prasad, Advocate-on-record for the appellant appeared.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar