

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1765/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KONKAN MARINE AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5020-5022/2008 (III)

SLP(C) No. 12607/2011 (III)

C.A. No. 5928-5936/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5966/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9888/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9887/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7482/2012 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3501/2015 (XII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2014 FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2014)

C.A. No. 10787/2016 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3349/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 4576/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2017)

C.A. No. 10763/2017 (IV-A)

(only FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 72872/2017)

C.A. No. 7481-7482/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 135400/2019)

Date : 18-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Isa Hakim, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mkr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Hari Radhakisna, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Suriti chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Bindumadhavan, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AAG (MP)
Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. Sneha, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Monnica Kasturi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devnath, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 18.03.2020.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**